a_1Sloll & _iuwll
e 1ugJ—ual

Royal Commission for Jubail & Yanbu

First Semester

(W) doiley 5iST ol jy80 e jldicdl 858 dyloy  ps
Start day for course withdrawal with (W) =@

(02025/08/31 o3|
©1447/03/08 Sun @

adls] &l -
Additional Break

[D] (©2025/10/12 a3l il
21447/04/20 Sun

(W) &oiley 55T of )0 (se yl e 649 dylgi
(W) ol @uh)l Juadll oe jliicdl 658 dlgig [
Last day for course withdrawal with(W) & B
Last day for semester withdrawal with(W)

©2025/12/04 grerc] @

©1447/06/13 Thu
dslgdl OlhLas3l E'§1
Final Exams =)

©2025/12/28-21  3>31 -o>3l e

©1447/07/8-01 Sun- Sun

whall plall cuaiio 8l =
Mid-Academic Year Holiday

Cd |- deodl

[liD ©2026/01/17-09
©1447/07/28-20 Fri-Sat

RCJY.gov.sa

Sogaull Gbgll podl 8jl]  p2
=]

[]jD 02025/12/14-11  3>-31-Gurol
£1447/06/23-20  Thu-Sun

© 2026 - 2025 / 2 1447 (gwhJl plal

W8l dOLSlg VI 60 dulgy Jodl bl Juaddl sy =
Last day for add / drop courses E:‘l Start of First Semester =)
2025/09/04 gLy 2025/08/24 o>
ﬁ 21447/03/01 Sun @

21447/03/12 Thu

JBolg yasasull yusi wllb JB-ol 658 dyloy
First day for submitting major change and
major selection requests

i

Saudi National Day Holiday

©2025/09/23 bl @ ©2025/09/14 o=l @
£1447/04/1 Tue ©1447/03/22 Sun
Wy 3l 8l = dduaill ol dloy =
Fall Break =9 Start of Midterm Exams =
Cuund|- dmonll ©2025/10/13 o ]
£1447/04/21 Mon

©2025/11/29-21

©1447/06/08 -05/30  Fri-Sat

el s Ol Jio] 85 dlgi
el )izl olgy JB-olg

Last day for submitting major change
and major selection requests

2025/12/11 grr-Cl|

rO
£1447/06/20 Thu

adlal 8l =
Additional Break 5

auilgill Wyl duo)g dlaic 0gy )31 o
. 3 © 12 deludl - =
Al oyl b = Last day for entering and finalizing
Extra chance requests = grades12:00 PM
©2025/12/30 AV ©2025/12/29 Mon
©1447/07/10 Tue ﬁ ©1447/07/9 ol %
(472) GWI wlyoJl Juoddl Jux-li 6510 dylg p22
Last day to request postponement of =@
study for Semester (472)
(©2026/01/17 G| @
£21447/07/28 Sat
6li>g delivo



a_15loll & sl
e 1ugJ—uall

Royal Commission for Jubail & Yanbu

L.;L»JI @»I_,.)JI Jrasll
Second Semester

© 2026 - 2025 / 2 1447 (gwhJI plal

(W) dollsy 4iSi ol ybio ¢pe ylducd] 658 Al
Start day for course withdrawal with (W)

©2026/01/25

©£1447/08/06

bl jhall e 8] p

Eid Al Fitr Holiday £©

©2026/03/28-06  Cuunl|-dadll

©1447/10/09-09/17 Fri-Sat

(W) dodlsy 5iST o jy80 (e liie3] 6,6 dlgs

(W) ooy qwholl Juadll e liied] 856 dlgig

Last day for course withdrawal with(W) &
Last day for semester withdrawal with(W)

©2026/05/19 FRAVH]

£1447/12/02 Tue

Wyl duo)g dlaic gy 51 N
© 12 dcludl - dyilgill =

Last day for entering and d
finalizing grades12:00 PM

© 2026/06/16 AV

©1448/1/01 Tue

RCJY.gov.sa

i §
(<

=

~ Last day for submitting major change

wlybell d8Lslg Wi 6,19 dilgi = GWI bl Juadll &yl =
Last day for add / drop courses =\ Start of Second Semestet =)

©2026/01/22 gror-cl| ©2026/01/18 o3

©1447/07/29 Sun

©1447/08/03 Thu

J-0ls pauasdll s Ollb JU-o] 658 &l

vaasill )il Ols,) o
First day for submitting major change and
major selection requests

Saudi Founding Day Holiday =@

©2026/02/22 o=

2026/02/1 Q>3
©1447/09/05 Sun @ £

©1447/08/13 Sun

vl yusi Ollb JBolyd dlei

vasasdll juisl uléy J-olg §==°

g

I HINGIJIIVES | E-TIRY)

and major selection requests Start of Midterm Exams =]

©2026/05/14 gror-ci|

R (©2026/03/29
21447/11/27 Thu

£21447/10/10

aglgil obLas = &yball ousdl due 85l E
Final Exams = Eid Al Adha Holiday @

©2026/06/01-5/22 i3 -deo=xll
£©1447/12/15-05 Fri-Mon

©2026/06/15-02 i3l - UM

©1447/12/29-16  Tus- Mon

oyl diue sbacS olgo gy )51 s

ol Jadll g usilinall & e
Last working day for faculty not

adLsl duoydll Llb =
participating in Summer Semester El

Extra chance requests

(©2026/06/18 Ul (©2026/06/17 clay)3|

©1448/1/03 Thu £1448/1/02 Wed

6li>g delivo



a_15loll & _iuwll
e 1ugJ—ual

Royal Commission for Jubail & Yanbu

Gamall gwhall Juadll

Summer Semester

© 2026 - 2025 / © 1447 wlJl olal

aill w3l alay O
Start of Midterm Exams =]

(©2026/07/12 a3l

©1448/1/27 Sun

Wlayadl duoyg dlaie gy 31
0 12 delu! - dgladl .

Last day for entering and =)
finalizing grades12:00 PM

©2026/08/12  clay3l
£1448/02/29 Wed i

(481) ¥l owhall Jadll dlsy 2
Start of First Semester (481) =@

(©2026/08/23 a3l

©1448/03/10 Sun

RCJY.gov.sa

chsdall loloddle
5:0

Last day for adding courses

©2026/06/25 i

- 1448/01/10 Thu

aylgill wlylusl =
Final Exams =9

©2026/08/11-09 LMl -0

©1448/2/28-26 Sun - Tue

JoBl gwhodl Juodll il érid dulgi o
(481) =

Last day to request postponement

of study for semester (481)

©2026/08/20 gror-Cl|| @

©1448/03/07 Thu

Ghvall Jodll &l

Start of Summer Semester =@

© 2026/06/21 >3l

= 1448/01/06 Sun

(W) dodley awall Juadl] o ylaiedl] 59 dlgs

Last day for semester withdrawal with (W)

©2026/07/23 ol £
21448/02/09 Thu

72 Gyl dige eldei Spilio  pa
awall Jadll § os)Linoll o

First working day for faculty not
participating in Summer

(©2026/08/16 a3l ik

©1448/03/03 Sun

8l>g delivo



